

YOUNG PROFESSIONALS MAKING A DIFFERENCE



JORDAN ROMAN

For more than 20 years Greater Milwaukee Urban League's Young Professionals has provided invaluable support to GMUL and unparalleled service to the community. Under the leadership of its most recent presidents, and with the dedication of its membership, GMUL's Young Professionals has been recognized nationwide as an exemplary Young Professionals affiliate.

Jordan Roman has served in a variety of positions during his years of service to Greater Milwaukee Urban League's Young Professionals. That includes his role as president from 2017–2019 and also as a member of regional and national advocacy committees.

During his tenure as president, GMUL Young Professionals, the chapter received a 2018 National YP Chapter of Excellence Award, 2018 National Day of Empowerment Award, 2018 Excellence in Advocacy Award, and a 2018 Central Region YP Chapter of Excellence. Jordan was also honored as one of Wisconsin's 100 Most Influential People Recognition.

Jordan is Director of Fundraising and Community Engagement for CommonBond Communities.